NOTICE

Due to a technical issue in wwvOASIS regarding the
electronic response to the solicitation DOT15*61
from 1% Run Computer Services, Inc., it has been
confirmed that this response was received prior to
the bid opening date and time (March 17, 2015 at
1:30 p.m.).

/)////////J%/////f %%2//7

Diane Holley-Brown
Assistant Purchasing Director



A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




— e
MIWWVOASIS
Welcome, Lu Anne Cottrill Procurement
View All 1 of 2 | @ When Bidding on an Item, the Quantity & Unit of Measure must match ..

QJE &P Home ésPersonaiize @) Accessibiity  |g] App Help < About @

Budgeting

Accounts Receivable

Solicitation Respanse(sn)‘ Dept: 0803 ID: ESR03111500000002533 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Draft ) v

(e EIEIR ela VLI Contact || Default Values | Discount || Document Information
e

Accounts Payable

Procurement Folder: 77807
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: 000000102744

iy

Legal Name: 1ST RUN COMPUTER SERVICES INC
Alias/DBA:
Total Bid: $106,835.59

Response Date: (03/11/2015

Response Time: 17:04

SO Doc Code:
SO Dept:

SO Doc ID:
Published Date:
Close Date:
Close Time:
Status:

Solicitation Description:

Total of Header Attachments:

Total of All Attachments:

CRFQ

0803
DOT1500000061
3/12/15

31715

13:30

Closed

Addendum #2 Scanners and
Warranties

0
0




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

State Of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 77807

Solicitation Description : Addendum #2 Scanners and Warranties

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2015-03-17 SR 0803 ESR03111500000002533 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
000000102744
1ST RUN COMPUTER SERVICES INC
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Misty Delong
(304) 558-8802
misty.m.delong@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page : 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Extended Description :

Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
KODAK i4600 SCANNER 5.00000 EA $10,374.79
SHEETFED SCANNER OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211711
KODAK i4600 SCANNER SHEETFED SCANNER - 600 DPI OPTICAL - USB OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
KODAK CARE KIT 5YR EXTENDED 5.00000 EA $8,231.40
WARRANTY, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111818
KODAK CARE KIT 5YR EXTENDED WARRANTY, OR EQUAL 9X5X4 HR ON-SITE MAINTENANCE - PARTS AND

Extended Description :
LABOR - PHYSICAL SERVICE

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
VRS 4.5 ELITE FOR i4600 OR 5.00000 EA $1,065.32
EQUAL

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111818

Extended Description : |VRS 4.5 ELITE FOR i4600 OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 KODAK i3400 SCANNER 1.00000 EA $2,733.59
SHEETFED SCANNER OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211711
KODAK i3400 SCANNER SHEETFED SCANNER - 600 DPI OPTICAL -USB 48 BIT COLOR - 8-BIT GRAYSCALE - USH

Extended Description :
OR EQUAL

Page : 2



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 KODAK CARE KIT 5YR EXTENDED 1.00000 EA $2,655.00
WARRANTY OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111818
5YR EXT WAR ON SITE NBD 1 PM ESSENTIAL PRODUCTIVITY SVS FOR 13000

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 VRS 4.5 ELITE FOR i3400 OR 5.00000 EA $617.89
EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111818

Extended Description : |VRS 4.5 ELITE FOR i3400 OR EQUAL

Page: 3



SOLICITATION NUMBER ; CRFQ DOT1500000061
Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
| ] Modify bid opening date and time
[ | Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[¢'] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ | Correction of error

[ | Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

Addendum No 1 - To answer technical questions.
No Other Changes Made.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



ATTACHMENT A

Revised 6/8/2012



Question 1)

Answer:

Question 2)

Answer:

Question: 3)

Answer:

Question: 4)

Answer:

Sec 6.5 of the specification Return due to Agency Error states that the agency can
return any item if it’s in resalable condition. Kodak Alaris’ definition of saleable
condition is unopened and unused. Can the specification be amended to reflect
this description? Kodak Alaris does not allow the return of Care Kits. Can this
exception be added to section 6.5 of the specification?

No, we are not at liberty to modify these terms and conditions.

Under General Terms and Conditions: sec 26 warranty. Kodak Alaris does not
provide this warranty and its authorized resellers are expressly prohibited from
providing any warranty terms beyond what Kodak offers. Will the agency accept
the attached limited warranties in lieu of section 26?

Yes, so long as the vendor accepts and signs the attached WV-96-A.

There is only one i3400 being solicited but there are 5 copies of SVRS Elite being
solicited for that scanner. Is this a misprint?

We are soliciting 5 Kodak i4600 scanners and one i3400 as well as VRS 4.5 elite
for each scanner. We do not need 5 copies of VRS 4.5 elite for the i3400
scanners. We require 5 copies of VRS 4.5 elite for the Kodak i4600 scanners and
1 copy of VRS elite for the Kodak i3400 scanner.

Do you have any old scanners that can be traded in and if so, what are the
model and serial numbers?

No.



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: DOT1500000061

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X ] Addendum No. 1 [ 1 Addendum No. 6
[ ] Addendum No.2 [ 1 Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ 1 Addendum No. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

1st Run Computer Services Inc.

Company

Dol
B

Authorized Signature

3/11/15

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012


RheaS
Text Box
X

RheaS
Text Box

RheaS
Text Box

RheaS
Text Box

RheaS
Text Box
1st Run Computer Services Inc.

RheaS
Text Box

RheaS
Rhea's Signature

RheaS
Text Box
3/11/15




